PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Paatzsch	05/06/2008
Ingo Smaglinski	05/07/2008
Martin Popp	05/07/2008
Thomas Petigk	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cube Optics AG
Street Address:	Robert-Koch-Str. 30
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12089783	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: INFO@PAULANDPAUL.COM

Correspondent Name: PAUL AND PAUL

Address Line 1: 2000 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 138-08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. McNulty, Esquire

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0624

500573849

source=Assignment_Document#page1.tif source=Assignment_Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0625 Atty Doc No. 138-08

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Paatzsch, Ingo Smaglinski, Martin Popp and Thomas Petigk respectively residing at Stadionerhofstr. 1, 55116 Mainz, Germany, Friedrich-Schneider-Str. 255131 Mainz, Germany, Hinter der Hecke 43, 55129 Mainz, Germany, In den Bachgärten 33, 65428 Rüsselsheim, Germany and (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an OPTICAL STRUCTURE COMPRISING ELASTIC SUSPENSION AND METHOD OF PRODUCING SUCH A STRUCTURE which is based on PCT application No. PCT/EP2006/066609 dated September 21, 2006 which in turn is based on German application No. DE 10 2005 049731.4 dated October 14, 2005, for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Patent,

WHEREAS, *Cube Optics AG* with a principal place of business at Robert-Koch-Str. 30, 55129 Mainz, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in parentheses (Application number 12/089,783, filed April 10, 2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Thomas Paatrech

Witness

2008-05-06 Date 2008-05-06

Date

J-70 S-1 C C	7.308
Ingo Smaglinski	Date
Cach	7.5.08
Witness	Date
Makin (Tout	7.5.08
Martin Popp	Date
Col	38.08
Witness	Date
9/4	75.08
Thomas Petigk	Date
(Jah	7.5.08
Witness	Date